

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

# Kailynn Lambert of Davenport Group Featured on CRN's 2021 Women of the Channel List

Lewisburg, TN, May 10, 2021 — <u>Davenport Group</u>, a Dell Technologies Titanium Partner and end-to-end solutions provider serving mid-market customers nationwide, today announced that <u>CRN®</u>, a brand of <u>The Channel Company</u>, has named <u>Kailynn Lambert</u>, Director of Sales Operations and Marketing, to the highly respected Women of the Channel list for 2021. This annual list recognizes the unique strengths, vision, and achievements of female leaders in the IT channel. The 2021 Women of the Channel list acknowledges women from all over the IT channel, including vendors, distributors, and solution providers.

The women honored on this year's list pushed forward with comprehensive business plans, marketing initiatives and other innovative ideas to support their partners and customers, helping them through the uncertainty brought on by the global COVID-19 pandemic. CRN celebrates these exceptional women for their leadership, dedication, and channel advocacy.

"It is an absolute honor to congratulate Kailynn for this well-deserved recognition," said Sonia St. Charles, CEO, Davenport Group. "Her passion and talent have had a tremendous impact on Davenport Group's continued growth and success, especially during the worldwide pandemic. Through her innovative programs and strategic work with our valued partners we continue to deliver the exceptional solutions, services and support our customers know they can rely on."

"CRN's 2021 Women of the Channel list acknowledges accomplished, influential women whose dedication, hard work, and leadership accelerate channel growth," said Blaine Raddon, CEO of The Channel Company. "We are proud to honor them for their many accomplishments and look forward to their continued contributions to the IT channel."

The 2021 Women of the Channel list will be featured in CRN Magazine on May 10<sup>th</sup> and online at <u>www.CRN.com/WOTC</u>.

#### About Davenport Group

Davenport Group delivers innovative IT solutions to commercial customers and government agencies nationwide. They specialize in designing and delivering data center modernization solutions that include virtualization, storage, data protection, hyper-converged and client computing. With their industry leading partner Dell Technologies, Davenport Group brings real-world technical experience, business know how and an all-in commitment to every engagement. Visit www.davenportgroup.com for more information.

#### Contact:

Ann Bridges Davenport Group Office: 651.765.0279 Fax: 651.765.0774 ann.bridges@davenportgroup.com

#### About The Channel Company

The Channel Company enables breakthrough IT channel performance with our dominant media, engaging events, expert consulting and education, and innovative marketing services and platforms. As the channel catalyst, we connect and empower technology suppliers, solution providers, and end users. Backed by more than 30 years of unequalled channel experience, we draw from our deep knowledge to envision innovative new solutions for ever-evolving challenges in the technology marketplace. www.thechannelcompany.com

### Follow The Channel Company: <u>Twitter</u>, <u>LinkedIn</u>, and <u>Facebook</u>.

© 2021. CRN is a registered trademark of The Channel Company, LLC. All rights reserved.

The Channel Company Contact: Jennifer Hogan The Channel Company jhogan@thechannelcompany.com